
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Elevator Maintenance Services  
ITB No. 18-100923 (Multi-Year Contract – Four 
(4) Years) 

Procurement Agent Beverly D. Williams 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
(Indicate if Vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices. Include new date) 

Original bid prices expiration date:  July 3, 2018 

Yes, new bid prices expiration date: 
August 15, 2018        

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

Contract for Professional Elevator Maintenance 
Service  
RFP 12-500252 
CPA No. 13-902748 ThyssenKrupp Elevator

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

Initial Award Amount:     $    658,423.32 
Change Order No. 1:        $    774,000.00 
Change Order No. 2:        $ 2,500,000.00    

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract $1,809,945.95 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Prime: 
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corp.   
Julius Davis, Account Manager   
Years in Business: 33 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 

Documented Good Faith Efforts 

ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corp. attended the 
mandatory LSBE meeting. The company also 
provided a log showing companies they attempted 
to contact. There was documentation for one 
company they were able to make contact with 
(Certification Consultants, LLC). The Procurement 
Agent spoke to the company rep and confirmed 
their conversation; the other potential LSBEs 
were unreachable or provided no responses.  

Attachment(s): • User Department Recommendation
• Bid Tabulation
• Market Survey

Total Award Amount: $3,932,423.32


